

05/21/2007 12:31 850-245-6897

FL DEPT OF STATE

PAGE 02/04

FROME ΗК FAX NO.: 4072445268 06-21-07 12:03P

P

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER	
OF	
GMRI TEXAS L.P.,	
a Texas limited partnership,	
INTO	
DARDEN SW LLC.	•
a Florida limited liability company	y

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida limited liability company in accordance with Section 608.4382 of the Florida Statutes.

The exact name, entity type and jurisdiction for the merging party is as follows: FIRST:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
GMRI Texas L.P.	Texas	Limited Partnership

SECOND: The exact name, entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party is as follows:

<u>Name</u> Darden SW LLC Jurisdiction Florida

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by Darden SW LLC in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes.

The attached plan of merger was approved by GMRI Texas L.P. in accordance FOURTH: with the applicable laws of the State of Texas. ORID

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger is June 25, 2007.

Executed on June 14 2007.

GMRI TEXAS L.P., a Texas limited partnership

DARDEN SW LLC. a Florida limited liability company

Entity Type

Limited Liability Com

ŝ

Ω

S

LEB γ

N

By: GMRI, Inc., its general partner

Name: Douglas E. Wentz

Title: Assistant Secretary

2600692_01

By: GMRI, Inc., its manager

Bν

Name: Douglas E. Wentz

Title: Assistant Secretary

06/21/2007 12:31 8

FL DEPT OF STATE

FROM: NK

FAX NO.: 4072445288

06-21-07 12:04P P

PAGE

03/04

のないないので、「ないない」ので、

PLAN OF MERGER BETWEEN GMRI TEXAS L.P.,

a Texas limited partnership,

AND

DARDEN SW LLC.

a Florida limited liability company

The following Plan of Merger was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of such party's incorporation or formation:

FIRST: The exact name, address, entity type, and jurisdiction of the merging party (referred to hereinafter as the "Merging Party") is as follows:

<u>Namc</u> GMRI Texas L.P.	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Texas	<u>Type of Entity</u> Limited Partnership	· .
5900 Lake Ellenor Drive	1 67 98		•
Orlando, FL 32809	· .	ALL	200
SECOND: The exact name, (referred to hereinafter as the " <u>St</u>		5.00	рену Т
Name	Junsdiction	Type of Entity	s m
Darden SW. LLC 5900 Lake Ellenor Drive	Florida	Limited Liability Company	
Orlando, FL 32809		RIDE	
		A state	E

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The Merging Party shall be merged with and into the Surviving Party which shall be the surviving entity at the effective date of the merger and which shall continue to exist as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida. The Surviving Party shall succeed to all rights, assets, liabilities and obligations of the Merging Party, and the separate existence of the Merging Party shall cease at the effective date of the merger. The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Party at the effective date of the merger shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Party. The Operating Agreement of the Surviving Party at the effective date of the merger shall continue to be the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Party, as the surviving limited liability company, and will continue in full force and effect unless amended by its members.

05/21/2007 12:31 850-245-6897

FL DEPT OF STATE

P

FROM: HK

FAX NO.: 4072445280

06-21-07 12:84P

FOURTH: The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the Merging Party into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the Surviving Party are as follows:

At the effective date of the merger, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder(s) thereof, each partnership interest of the Merging Party shall be cancelled automatically. Each membership interest of the Surviving Party outstanding immediately prior to the effective date of the merger will continue to represent the outstanding membership interests of the Surviving Party.

FIFTH: The effective date of this merger shall be on June 25, 2007.

4600684 ~2

JUN 2 D ⊳ <u>ę</u> 24